

Form PTO-1594

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	0.5. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ♥ ▼ ▼	<u>▼</u> ▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Diane R. Finkle, Receiver of K-Feeders Enterprises, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Safer, Inc. Internal Address: Time Party (ies)
✓ Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other	Street Address: 69 N. Locust Street City: Lititz State: PA Zip: 17543 Individual(s) citizenship Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 7/18/01	Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2322256 2283706; 1996493
Additional number(s) attached Yes V No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John H. Kim, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Bingham McCutchen LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 90.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 150 Federal Street	8. Deposit account number: 500927
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02110	THIS SPACE
Po Not use this space 9. Signature. Harry E. Whaley Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

04/12/2003 LHUELLER 00000026 2322256

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 OP 50.00 OP

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002799 FRAME: 0030

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DIANE FINKLE ("Receiver"), permanent receiver of K-FEEDERS ENTERPRISES, INC., having a mailing address 123 Dyer Street, Providence, RI 02903, hereinafter referred to as the Receiver, did obtain the following registered United States Trademarks: No. 2,172,661 registered July 14, 1998, No. 2,322,256 registered February 22, 2000, No. 2,105,360 registered October 14, 1997, No. 1,989,374 registered July 30, 1996, No. 2,240,186 registered April 20, 1999, No. 2,283,706 registered October 5, 1999, No. 2,288,462 registered October 26, 1999, and No. 1,996,493 registered August 27, 1996; and

WHEREAS, SAFER INC., a Delaware corporation, hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, having a mailing address of 69 N. Locust Street, Attn: Harry Whaley, Lititz, PA 17543-0327, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Receiver, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Trademarks as aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Receiver had this assignment and sale not been made.

WITNESS the execution hereof under seal as of this /Olday of ______, 2001.

Witness:

Diane Finkle, permanent receiver of K-Feeders

Enterprises, Inc., and not individually

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND COUNTY OF PROVIDENCE

In Providence on the 19 day of ______, 2001, before me personally appeared Diane Finkle, to me known and known by me to be the Permanent Receiver of K-Feeders Enterprises, Inc. and to be the person executing the foregoing document, and she acknowledged said document, by her executed, to be her free act and deed.

Leslie C. Ruegg Notary Public

My commission expires: 16-4-04

LESLIE C. RUEGG, Notary Public
State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations
My Commission Expires: 10/04/04

X to and outstabil a fine for element a sugment

RECORDED: 06/02/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002799 FRAME: 0031